Vision MINI Smart Camera Guide
84-016300-02 Rev J
Copyright ©2015
Microscan Systems, Inc.
Tel: +1.425.226.5700 / 800.762.1149
Fax: +1.425.226.8250
All rights reserved. The information contained herein is proprietary and is provided solely for the purpose of
allowing customers to operate and/or service Microscan manufactured equipment and is not to be released,

Table 1–1 lists and describes the Vision MINI Smart Camera models,
including acquisition modes and resolutions.
Part Number Structure
TABLE 1–1. Vision MINI Smart Camera Models
Part Number Vision MINI Smart Camera Model
GMV-6300-2100G Vision MINI, USB, STD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION
GMV-6300-2102G Vision MINI, USB, STD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape
GMV-6300-2104G Vision MINI, USB, STD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2106G Vision MINI, USB, STD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2110G Vision MINI, USB, STD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION
GMV-6300-2112G Vision MINI, USB, STD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape
GMV-6300-2114G Vision MINI, USB, STD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2116G Vision MINI, USB, STD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2172G Vision MINI, USB, STD, QXGA Color, Built-In Lighting, Visionscape
GMV-6300-2200G Vision MINI, USB, HD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION
GMV-6300-2202G Vision MINI, USB, HD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape
GMV-6300-2204G Vision MINI, USB, HD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+ Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2206G Vision MINI, USB, HD, WVGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2210G Vision MINI, USB, HD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION
GMV-6300-2212G Vision MINI, USB, HD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape
GMV-6300-2214G Vision MINI, USB, HD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2216G Vision MINI, USB, HD, SXGA, Built-In Lighting, AutoVISION+Visionscape+Verification/OCV
GMV-6300-2272G Vision MINI, USB, HD, QXGA Color, Built-In Lighting, Visionscape
GMV 6300
General
Machine
Vision
Vision
MINI
Comm Lens Sensor Options RoHS Custom
2 = USB
1 = Standard
Density
0 =
WVGA
0 = AutoVISION
G = RoHS
compliant
0 to 99
1 =
SXGA
2 = AutoVISION +
Visionscape
2 = High
Density
7 = Color
QXGA
4 = AutoVISION +
Verification/OCV
6 = AutoVISION +
Visionscape +
Verification/OCV
2
S
ys
te
m
 C
o
m
p
o
n
en
ts
2
CHAPTER 2 System Components
This section contains information about system components as well as
information to help you connect the Vision MINI Smart Camera. Specific

	Package Contents
	Vision MINI Smart Camera Models
	Part Number Structure
	CHAPTER 2 System Components
	Hardware Components
	Front
	Base
	Back
	Important Label Information
	Mounting and Wiring the Vision MINI Smart Camera
	Direct Input / Output Diagrams
	Isolated Trigger Input with IC-332
	New Master Input with IC-332
	Power Requirements
	Status Indicators
	Additional User Feedback
	AutoVISION Button
	1st Position: Blue Targeting Pattern
	2nd Position: Auto Calibration
	3rd Position: Teach
	Trigger Debounce
	Camera Definition File Example
	CHAPTER 3 Optics and Lighting
	Optics
	WVGA (752 x 480) Field of View
	SXGA (1280 x 1024) Field of View
	QXGA (2048 x 1536) Field of View
	Illumination
	Lighting Examples
	Machine Vision Lighting Principles
	APPENDIX A Connector Pinouts
	Vision MINI Smart Camera Connectors
	USB and I/O Cable
	APPENDIX B Cable Specifications
	61-000208-01 USB Type A to USB Type B Plug Cable
	61-000105-01 Host Cable, MS-Connect 210 to Host, Stripped to 9-Pin Socket
	61-000196-02 Vision MINI USB / I/O Cable (Attached)
	61-300026-03 Communication Cable, DB25 Plug to DB9 Socket
	97-000012-02 Power Supply, 90-254 VAC, 24VDC, USA/Euro Plug